
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  2  1   Oklahoma State  282  275  270       827  -37 
1  1  2   Pepperdine 272  276  281       829  -35 
4  4  3   Notre Dame 285  275  285       845  -19 

T5  3  4   Illinois 286  273  290       849  -15 
2  7  5   Arizona 281  291  284       856  -8 

T5  8  T6   Arizona State 286  290  282       858  -6 
7  6  T6   UCF 288  282  288       858  -6 
8  5  8   Virginia Tech 289  275  296       860  -4 

T12  9  9   South Florida 298  284  282       864  E 
T9  10  T10   Georgia State  295  288  287       870  +6 
T9  13  T10   South Carolina 295  292  283       870  +6 
15  14  12   College of Charleston 306  285  284       875  +11 

T12  T11  13   Augusta  298  288  294       880  +16 
11  T11  14   Kennesaw State 296  290  304       890  +26 
14  15  15   Army West Point 305  299  304       908  +44 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T7 T1   Ryan Hall  South Carolina  72   66  64       202  -14   
1 T1   Dylan Menante  Pepperdine  67   65  70       202  -14   

T3 3   Eugenio Chacarra  Oklahoma State  67   70  67       204  -12   
T12 4   Aman Gupta  Oklahoma State  71   69  66       206  -10   
T7 5   Palmer Jackson  Notre Dame  71   67  69       207  -9   
T10 T6   Mark Lawrence, Jr.  Virginia Tech  70   69  70       209  -7   
T7 T6   Johnny Travale  UCF  69   69  71       209  -7   
T29 T8   Jonas Baumgartner  Oklahoma State  72   72  66       210  -6   
T24 T8   Joe Highsmith  Pepperdine  73   70  67       210  -6   
T3 T8   Joey Vrzich  Pepperdine  69   68  73       210  -6   
2 T8   Giovanni Tadiotto  Illinois  69   67  74       210  -6   

T18 T12   Brad Reeves  Arizona  68   73  70       211  -5   
T18 T12   Tucker Clark  Notre Dame  69   72  70       211  -5   
T12 T12   William Mouw  Pepperdine  67   73  71       211  -5   
T12 T15   Clement Charmasson  UCF  72   68  72       212  -4   
T12 T15   Ben van Wyk  Augusta  72   68  72       212  -4   
T18 T15   Jerry Ji  Illinois  72   69  71       212  -4   
T12 T18   Chun An Yu  Arizona State  68   72  73       213  -3   
T12 T18   Davis Chatfield  Notre Dame  73   67  73       213  -3   
T18 T18   Adrien Dumont de Chassart  Illinois  73   68  72       213  -3   
T24 T21   Trevor Werbylo  Arizona  70   73  71       214  -2   
T3 T21   Connor Burgess  Virginia Tech  72   65  77       214  -2   
T22 T21   Josh Edgar  Georgia State  72   70  72       214  -2   
T3 T21   Bo Jin  Oklahoma State  72   65  77       214  -2   
T24 T25   Chase Sienkiewicz  Arizona  71   72  72       215  -1   
T29 T25   David Puig  Arizona State  72   72  71       215  -1   
T10 T25   Run Youprayong  South Florida  72   67  76       215  -1   
T29 T25   Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen  Oklahoma State  73   71  71       215  -1   
T36 T29   Teddy Tetak  UCF  73   72  71       216  E   
T41 T29   Ryggs Johnston  Arizona State  72   74  70       216  E   
T29 T29   Dan Sheehan  Augusta  74   70  72       216  E   
T29 T29   Luke Gifford  South Florida  72   72  72       216  E   
T22 T29   Michael Feagles  Illinois  73   69  74       216  E   
T36 T29   Michael Sass  College of Charleston  74   71  71       216  E   
T24 T35   Charlie Hanson  Virginia Tech  72   71  74       217  +1   
T29 T35   Taichi Kho  Notre Dame  75   69  73       217  +1   
T41 T35   Zach Reuland  College of Charleston  78   68  71       217  +1   
T57 T38   Cameron Sisk  Arizona State  75   75  68       218  +2   
T48 T38   David Laskin  Arizona  73   74  71       218  +2   
T36 T38   Briggs Duce  Arizona  72   73  73       218  +2   
T41 T38   Egill Gunnarsson  Georgia State  68   78  72       218  +2   
T41 T38   Thomas Katsenes  Army West Point  73   73  72       218  +2   
T41 T43   Mason Andersen  Arizona State  74   72  73       219  +3   
T41 T43   Kyle Flexsenhar  South Florida  75   71  73       219  +3   

T41 T43   Tommy Kuhl  Illinois  72   74  73       219  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T53 T43   Logan Sowell  College of Charleston  78   71  70       219  +3   
T53 T43   Jack Parrott  South Carolina  71   78  70       219  +3   
T66 48   Albin Bergstrom  South Florida  79   75  66       220  +4   
T29 49   Derek Hitchner  Pepperdine  69   75  77       221  +5   
T36 T50   Cameron Moore  Virginia Tech  75   70  77       222  +6   
T59 T50   Ashton Poole  Georgia State  78   73  71       222  +6   
T48 T50   Max O'Hagan  UCF  74   73  75       222  +6   
T48 T50   Andrew O'Leary  Notre Dame  72   75  75       222  +6   
T48 T54   Owen Sertl  Georgia State  77   70  76       223  +7   
52 T54   Luke Phillips  Kennesaw State  76   72  75       223  +7   

T36 T54   Preston Topper  Kennesaw State  74   71  78       223  +7   
T53 57   Jamie Wilson  South Carolina  75   74  75       224  +8   
T66 T58   Sam Nicholson  South Florida  80   74  71       225  +9   
T59 T58   Egor Eroshenko  UCF  75   76  74       225  +9   
T63 T58   Christian Baliker  College of Charleston  76   77  72       225  +9   
T53 T61   Alex van Wyk  Augusta  76   73  77       226  +10   
T63 T61   Brock Healy  Kennesaw State  77   76  73       226  +10   
T24 T61   Takafumi Shimoji  Kennesaw State  72   71  83       226  +10   
62 T64   Daniel Azallion  Virginia Tech  75   77  75       227  +11   

T66 T64   Jack Vajda  Augusta  77   77  73       227  +11   
T72 T66   Maxence Mugnier  Georgia State  81   75  72       228  +12   
T66 T66   Hunter Dunagan  College of Charleston  79   75  74       228  +12   
T57 T66   Brady Keran  Kennesaw State  74   76  78       228  +12   
T63 T66   Gary Bullard  Army West Point  78   75  75       228  +12   
T72 T70   Jack Wall  South Carolina  77   79  74       230  +14   
T66 T70   James McKee  Army West Point  79   75  76       230  +14   
T72 T72   Rafe Reynolds  South Carolina  82   74  76       232  +16   
T59 T72   Dragon Theam  Army West Point  75   76  81       232  +16   
71 74   Hampus Wijkstrom  Augusta  76   79  79       234  +18   
75 75   Marshall Daniel  Army West Point  82   84  81       247  +31   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Augusta Haskins Award Invite
Forest Hills Golf Club

Augusta, GA
2021 AHAI presented by Valspar 

Dates: Apr 03 - Apr 04 



Augusta Haskins Award Invite
Forest Hills Golf Club

Augusta, GA
2021 AHAI presented by Valspar 

Dates: Apr 03 - Apr 04 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Oklahoma State 282 275 270 827

3 Eugenio Chacarra (2) 67 70 67 204

4 Aman Gupta (1) 71 69 66 206

T8 Jonas Baumgartner (4) 72 72 66 210

T21 Bo Jin (3) 72 65 77 214

T25 Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen (5) 73 71 71 215

2 Pepperdine 272 276 281 829

T1 Dylan Menante (2) 67 65 70 202

T8 Joe Highsmith (1) 73 70 67 210

T8 Joey Vrzich (3) 69 68 73 210

T12 William Mouw (4) 67 73 71 211

49 Derek Hitchner (5) 69 75 77 221

3 Notre Dame 285 275 285 845

5 Palmer Jackson (2) 71 67 69 207

T12 Tucker Clark (5) 69 72 70 211

T18 Davis Chatfield (1) 73 67 73 213

T35 Taichi Kho (4) 75 69 73 217

T50 Andrew O'Leary (3) 72 75 75 222

4 Illinois 286 273 290 849

T8 Giovanni Tadiotto (2) 69 67 74 210

T15 Jerry Ji (4) 72 69 71 212

T18 Adrien Dumont de Chassart (1) 73 68 72 213

T29 Michael Feagles (3) 73 69 74 216

T43 Tommy Kuhl (5) 72 74 73 219

5 Arizona 281 291 284 856

T12 Brad Reeves (2) 68 73 70 211

T21 Trevor Werbylo (1) 70 73 71 214

T25 Chase Sienkiewicz (3) 71 72 72 215

T38 David Laskin (4) 73 74 71 218

T38 Briggs Duce (5) 72 73 73 218

T6 Arizona State 286 290 282 858

T18 Chun An Yu (2) 68 72 73 213

T25 David Puig (3) 72 72 71 215

T29 Ryggs Johnston (1) 72 74 70 216

T38 Cameron Sisk (5) 75 75 68 218

T43 Mason Andersen (4) 74 72 73 219

T6 UCF 288 282 288 858

T6 Johnny Travale (2) 69 69 71 209

T15 Clement Charmasson (5) 72 68 72 212

T29 Teddy Tetak (4) 73 72 71 216

T50 Max O'Hagan (1) 74 73 75 222

T58 Egor Eroshenko (3) 75 76 74 225
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Virginia Tech 289 275 296 860

T6 Mark Lawrence, Jr. (1) 70 69 70 209

T21 Connor Burgess (4) 72 65 77 214

T35 Charlie Hanson (3) 72 71 74 217

T50 Cameron Moore (2) 75 70 77 222

T64 Daniel Azallion (5) 75 77 75 227

9 South Florida 298 284 282 864

T25 Run Youprayong (2) 72 67 76 215

T29 Luke Gifford (3) 72 72 72 216

T43 Kyle Flexsenhar (5) 75 71 73 219

48 Albin Bergstrom (1) 79 75 66 220

T58 Sam Nicholson (4) 80 74 71 225

T10 Georgia State 295 288 287 870

T21 Josh Edgar (1) 72 70 72 214

T38 Egill Gunnarsson (5) 68 78 72 218

T50 Ashton Poole (2) 78 73 71 222

T54 Owen Sertl (4) 77 70 76 223

T66 Maxence Mugnier (3) 81 75 72 228

T10 South Carolina 295 292 283 870

T1 Ryan Hall (1) 72 66 64 202

T43 Jack Parrott (4) 71 78 70 219

57 Jamie Wilson (3) 75 74 75 224

T70 Jack Wall (2) 77 79 74 230

T72 Rafe Reynolds (5) 82 74 76 232

12 College of Charleston 306 285 284 875

T29 Michael Sass (4) 74 71 71 216

T35 Zach Reuland (1) 78 68 71 217

T43 Logan Sowell (2) 78 71 70 219

T58 Christian Baliker (5) 76 77 72 225

T66 Hunter Dunagan (3) 79 75 74 228

13 Augusta 298 288 294 880

T15 Ben van Wyk (1) 72 68 72 212

T29 Dan Sheehan (2) 74 70 72 216

T61 Alex van Wyk (3) 76 73 77 226

T64 Jack Vajda (4) 77 77 73 227

74 Hampus Wijkstrom (5) 76 79 79 234

14 Kennesaw State 296 290 304 890

T54 Luke Phillips (4) 76 72 75 223

T54 Preston Topper (5) 74 71 78 223

T61 Brock Healy (2) 77 76 73 226

T61 Takafumi Shimoji (3) 72 71 83 226

T66 Brady Keran (1) 74 76 78 228

15 Army West Point 305 299 304 908

T38 Thomas Katsenes (2) 73 73 72 218

T66 Gary Bullard (4) 78 75 75 228

T70 James McKee (3) 79 75 76 230

T72 Dragon Theam (1) 75 76 81 232

75 Marshall Daniel (5) 82 84 81 247
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2021 AHAI presented by Valspar 73.49 75

2 2021 AHAI presented by Valspar 72.12 75

3 2021 AHAI presented by Valspar 72.80 75

 

Total Average Scores
2021 AHAI presented by Valspar 72.80 225

 

Forest Hills Golf Club: 2021 AHAI presented by Valspar
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 412     10 50 13 1 1 

2 4 361     19 41 13 1 1 

3 4 486     3 37 28 3 4 

4 3 171     5 51 16 3   

5 4 456     5 53 16 1   

6 5 549   2 46 24 3     

7 3 238     4 44 25 2   

8 4 429     11 53 8 2 1 

9 5 540   1 36 32 6     

10 4 410     14 49 11 1   

11 5 569   1 13 47 14     

12 4 437     8 52 14 1   

13 3 143     13 52 10     

14 4 416     3 58 14     

15 4 388   1 14 49 11     

16 3 189     8 41 21 5   

17 5 557   1 12 45 11 5 1 

18 4 302     25 43 4 2 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 486 +0.60 

7 3 238 +0.33 

16 3 189 +0.31 

4 3 171 +0.23 

5 4 456 +0.17 

14 4 416 +0.15 

17 5 557 +0.13 

12 4 437 +0.11 

1 4 412 +0.11 

8 4 429 +0.05 

2 4 361 -0.01 

10 4 410 -0.01 

11 5 569 -0.01 

13 3 143 -0.04 

15 4 388 -0.07 

18 4 302 -0.19 

9 5 540 -0.43 

6 5 549 -0.63 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 486 +0.52 

8 4 429 +0.48 

12 4 437 +0.39 

7 3 238 +0.28 

16 3 189 +0.25 

13 3 143 +0.24 

5 4 456 +0.16 

1 4 412 +0.09 

4 3 171 +0.07 

10 4 410 +0.03 

18 4 302 +0.03 

14 4 416 -0.05 

9 5 540 -0.11 

11 5 569 -0.13 

17 5 557 -0.13 

6 5 549 -0.16 

15 4 388 -0.21 

2 4 361 -0.24 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 486 +0.63 

7 3 238 +0.52 

16 3 189 +0.24 

14 4 416 +0.15 

12 4 437 +0.15 

8 4 429 +0.15 

1 4 412 +0.13 

10 4 410 +0.11 

5 4 456 +0.03 

18 4 302 +0.00 

15 4 388 -0.05 

4 3 171 -0.12 

11 5 569 -0.15 

17 5 557 -0.24 

2 4 361 -0.29 

6 5 549 -0.36 

13 3 143 -0.37 

9 5 540 -0.39 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 486 +0.60 

7 3 238 +0.33 

16 3 189 +0.31 

4 3 171 +0.23 

5 4 456 +0.17 

14 4 416 +0.15 

17 5 557 +0.13 

12 4 437 +0.11 

1 4 412 +0.11 

8 4 429 +0.05 

2 4 361 -0.01 

10 4 410 -0.01 

11 5 569 -0.01 

13 3 143 -0.04 

15 4 388 -0.07 

18 4 302 -0.19 

9 5 540 -0.43 

6 5 549 -0.63 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 412     36 138 42 8 1 

2 4 361     77 119 24 3 2 

3 4 486     10 108 87 10 10 

4 3 171     32 152 37 4   

5 4 456     34 136 49 6   

6 5 549   4 107 86 27 1   

7 3 238     17 116 82 10   

8 4 429     21 140 57 6 1 

9 5 540   4 83 118 18 2   

10 4 410     38 145 38 3 1 

11 5 569   2 58 129 32 4   

12 4 437   1 17 142 63 2   

13 3 143     46 147 31 1   

14 4 416     24 161 38 2   

15 4 388   1 48 152 23 1   

16 3 189     20 136 58 11   

17 5 557   5 54 132 24 8 2 

18 4 302     50 146 22 5 2 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21450&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

